Catalyst 9300/X/L-M Series Installation Guide
About this Guide
This guide provides instruction on how to install and configure your Catalyst 9300/X/L-M series switches in the Meraki-managed mode.
Product Overview
Models
Model number Description Uplink Configuration
C9300-24T-M 24 port Gbe Data Only Modular Uplinks
C9300-24P-M 24 port Gbe Data with 30W PoE+ Modular Uplinks
C9300-24U-M 24 port Gbe Data with 60W UPOE Modular Uplinks
C9300-24UX-M 24 port mGig Data with 60W UPOE
(10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M)
Modular Uplinks
C9300-48T-M 48 port Gbe Data Only Modular Uplinks
C9300-48P-M 48 port Gbe Data with 30W PoE+ Modular Uplinks
C9300-48U-M 48 port Gbe Data with 60W UPOE Modular Uplinks
C9300-48UXM-M 48 port Cisco UPOE, 36 ports 100M/1G/2.5G + 12 ports Multigigabit (10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) Modular Uplinks
C9300-48UN-M 48 port 5Gbps Multigigabit UPOE ports (5G/2.5G/1G/100M) Modular Uplinks
C9300-24S-M 24 port 1Gbe SFP Modular Uplinks
C9300-48S-M 48 port 1Gbe SFP Modular Uplinks
C9300X-12Y-M 12 port 25G/10G/1G SFP28 Modular Uplinks
1
C9300X-24Y-M 24 port 25G/10G/1G SFP28 Modular Uplinks
C9300X-48TX-M 48 port Data, 48x 10G Multigigabit (10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) Modular Uplinks
C9300X-24HX-M 24 port Cisco UPOE+, 24x 10G Multigigabit
(10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) Modular Uplinks
C9300X-48HX-M 48 port Cisco UPOE+, 48x 10G Multigigabit
(10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) with 90W UPOE+ Modular Uplinks
C9300X-48HXN-M 48 port Cisco UPOE+, 8x 10G Multigigabit (10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) + 40x 5G Multigigabit (5G/
2.5G/1G/100M) Modular Uplinks
C9300L-24T-4X-M 24 port Data Only Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
C9300L-48T-4X-M 48 port Data Only Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
C9300L-24P-4X-M 24 port Data with 30W PoE+ Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
C9300L-48P-4X-M 48 port Data with 30W PoE+ Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
C9300L-48PF-4X-M 48 port Data with 30W PoE+ (Full Power) Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
C9300L-24UXG-4X-M 24 port Cisco UPOE, 8 ports Multigigabit (10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) + 16 ports 1G (1G/100M/10M) Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
C9300L-48UXG-4X-M 48 port Cisco UPOE, 12 ports Multigigabit
(10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M) + 36 port 1G (1G/100M/10)
Fixed Uplinks
4x 10G/1G
Note: For Japan, the recommendation is to deploy the switch with 200V+ outlets. The 1100/1900W power supplies will not operate on 100V. Please see the